SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS FOR IDA TOWNSHIP, DOUGLAS COUNTY, MINNESOTA

The Town Board of Ida Township, Douglas County, Minnesota holds its regularly scheduled board meetings on the second Tuesday at 6:30 pm, at the Ida Township Hall at 4700 County Road 6 NW, Garfield, MN.

A quorum or more of the Town Board may also attend the Douglas County Board of Adjustments and Planning Advisory Commission Meetings regularly held on the first and third Tuesdays of the month starting at 6:00 pm and are held at the Douglas County Courthouse, 305 8th Avenue West, Alexandria, MN.

A quorum or more of the Town Board may also attend the Douglas County Commissioners Meetings regularly held on the first four Tuesdays of each month starting at 9:00 am and are held at the Douglas County Courthouse, 305 8th Avenue West, Alexandria, MN.

A quorum or more of the Town Board may also attend the Douglas County Development Review Team Meetings that are held on the second and fourth Tuesdays of the month starting at 2:00 pm and are held at the Douglas County Courthouse, 305 8th Avenue West, Alexandria, MN.

A quorum or more of the Town Board may also attend pre-viewings set up by Douglas County Land and Resource Management. The pre-viewings are held on Friday mornings starting at 9:00 AM and are held at the on-site location of properties in Ida Township, where the property owners are requesting variances or conditional use permits.

A quorum or more of the Town Board may also attend the Douglas County Weed Inspectors meeting and the Douglas County Association of Township meeting held on the third Wednesday in March each year.

If the date of a regular Town Board Meeting falls on a holiday or conflicts with an election, the meeting will be held the following day at the same time and place. If a regular Town Board Meeting must be held at a different date, time or place than indicated above, or if the Town Board decides to hold a Special Board Meeting, notice of the meeting will be posted at the following public posting places designated by the Town Board:

1. Ida Township Hall 4700 County Road 6 NW, Garfield MN

2. Ida Township Website www.idatownship.com

Garfield Post Office Garfield, MN

A copy of this schedule shall be kept on file at the town's primary office where its records are kept. This schedule shall remain in effect until changed by motion of the Town Board. Adopted by motion April 1, 2024.

Heather Miller

Heathe Miller, Ida Township Clerk/Treasurer

POSTING OF REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS

Of the Ida Township

Town Board of Supervisors For May 2024- April 2025

The following are the dates which regular township meetings are scheduled to occur at the Ida Township Hall, in May 2024 - April 2025 and reflect any changes due to conflicts:

Month May 2024	Meeting Date 14th
June 2024	11th
July 2024	9th
August 2024	13th
September 2024	10th
October 2024	8th
November 2024	12th
December 2024	10th
January 2025	14th
February 2025	11 th
March 2025	11 th
April 20245	8th

If a regular meeting cannot be held on the date, time, or place listed above notice of the date, time and place of when and where the meeting will be held will be posted at least three days before the day of the meeting. Contact the town clerk at 320-834-3377 with any questions.